# SECONDER AUTORITY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

# **GUAM POWER AUTHORITY**

## ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

February 28, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.: I

TO

**INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-021-22** 

**FOR** 

POLE MOUNTED TRANSFORMER

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following:

Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM:* 11:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 01, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time) *TO NOW READ*: 10:00 A.M., Tuesday, March 08, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time).

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. General Manager

### **INVITATION FOR BID**

#### ISSUING OFFICE:

Guam Power Authority

1st. Floor, Room 101

Procurement Management Materials Supply
Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building
688 Route 15, Mangilao, Guam 96913

bi	2/9/2022	
JOHN M. BENAVENTE	, P.E. DATE	
General Manager		
	02/15/2022	
DATE ISSUED:	02/22/2022	BID INVITATION NO.: GPA-021-22
BID FOR:	Pole Mounted Transfo	ormer
SPECIFICATION:	See Attached	
DESTINATION:	Dededo Supply Wareh	nouse
REQUIRED DELIVERY	DATE: 16 Weeks Afte	r Approved Drawings by Guam Power Authority
INSTRUCTIONS TO BI	DDERS:	
INDICATE WHETHER:	INDIVIDUAL	PARTNERSHIPXX_ CORPORATION
INCORPORATED IN:	June 2007	_
Date: March 01, 2022	and shall be pub	e issuing office above no later than (Time) <u>11:00 A.M</u> blicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified at ditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.
the respective items listed or expense of the Government	n the schedule provided, unle in opening, tabulating, and e bid remain firm and irrevoca	time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposess otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the able within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the day quoted.
NAME AND ADDRESS O		SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
Polyphase System Inc. P.O. Box 21146		$\alpha$
Barrigada, GU 96921		
		Office Manager
AWARD: CONTRACT N	O.:30600 AMC	DUNT: \$9,752.01 DATE:
ITEM NO(\$). AWARDED:	Line Item No.	.: 1.0 Pole Mounted Transforme
		CONTRACTING OFFICER: 4/15/2022
		for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager
NAME AND ADDRESS Polyphase System Inc		SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
P.O. Box 21146		
Barrigada GII 06021		OFFICE MANAGER